
●IEC60529 standard is a system for classifying the degrees of protection 
provided by the enclosures of electrical equipment, such as against dust and 
water.

IP67
is

●For outdoor use, direct sunlight will accelerate the degradation of the box.  For more information, please see page Outdoor Use - 1.
●For customers planning to attach their own original mounting brackets onto the waterproof boxes, it is recommended to mill larger holes with 

enough clearance to attach the bracket. If the milled hole and clearance is too small, it may cause irreparable damage to the box.
●Waterproof boxes made of Polycarbonate or ABS plastic material may be damaged if certain types of washing chemicals, solvents, oils, or 

thread locking adhesives are present on the box. Furthermore, paint not suitable to be used on plastic materials may also cause damage.

A point of note for Waterproof Boxes

No. Protection against ingress of liquid

0 No Protection

1 Dripping water (vertically falling 
drops) for 10 minutes.

2 15°
Vertically dripping water when 
tilted at 15° for 10 minutes (2.5 
minutes per position).

3 60°60°
Spraying water (at any angle) of 

vertical for 10 minutes. 

4 from all directions for 10 minutes.

5 ㎡ for at least 

6
Powerful jets of water projected by 

㎡ for at 

7 1M
Immersion, up to 1 meter depth 

8
Immersion (test depth and 
duration beyond IPX7 
requirements)

No. Protection against ingress of 
solid foreign objects

Protection against access to 
hazardous parts

0 No Protection No Protection

1 Ø50mm

Protected against 
solid objects over 
50mm.

50

Protected against 
accidental touch by a 
large surface of the 
body, such as by hands.

(Tested with a 50mm diameter steel ball.)

2 Ø12.5mm

Protected against 
solid objects over 
12.5mm.

12
Protected against 
accidental touch 

similar objects

3 Ø2.5mm

Protected against 
solid objects over 
2.5mm.

2.5

Protected against 
accidental touch by 
tools or thick wires.

(Tested with a 2.5mm diameter, 100mm long bar)

4 Ø1mm

Protected against 
solid objects over 
1.0mm.

1.0

Protected against accidental
touch by most wires and screws.
(Tested with a 1.0mm diameter, 100mm long wire)

5
Protected against 
dust; limited
ingress, no harmful 
deposits.

6
Complete 
protection
against dust.

Second digit: Liquid ingress protectionFirst digit : Solid particle protection

69K
0°

30°

60°
90°

80 to 100 barrel steam jets at 
80℃ (±5℃
and 90° angle,
at a distance of 100 ~ 150mm 

IP

PROTECTION CLASS (IP RATING)

Protection Class (IP Rating)-1
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SOLAR POWER JUNCTION BOX

APPLICATION EXAMPLE

Product by Spectra Quest Lab. (Japan)OUTDOOR WiFi SPOT

POWER SWITCHBOARD BOX

Product by Kansai Denki (Japan)
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Product by eSOL (Japan)
Environmental Data Measurement and Controller Unit

Product by DATA TECHNOLOGY (Japan)
"SenSu" COMMUNICATION UNIT with SENSOR

Product by CM Engineering (Japan)
NETWORK SENSOR SYSTEM for AGRICULTURE

Product by CM Engineering (Japan)
WILDLIFE DAMAGE MONITORING SYSTEM

Product by Nishimu Electronics Industries (Japan)
IOT SENSOR DATA LOGGER for AGRICULTURE

Rice Field

Farm Field

Weather

920MHz

Communication BOX

Wireless BOX

Visualization

Sensor Terminal Data Collection 3G Network Cloud System User Terminal



POWER SAVER for 
AIR CONDITIONING

Product by Synapes (Japan)

Product by EXEN (Japan)
VALVE CONTROLLER

Product by Showa Denki (Japan)
BUILDING SURVEILLANCE UNIT

Product by KRONE CORPORATION (Japan)
DIGITAL PRESSURE GAUGE

Product by Fieldpro (Japan)ANEMOMETER

Product by GeotechService (Japan)
GROUND EXTENSOMETER

Product by ACE PROMOTION (Japan)
MONITORING CAMERA

WATER GAUGE

RADIATION MONITOR

Product by Fieldpro (Japan)

240
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Components: BCAP series
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1
2
3
4

5

Components: BCPC series
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1
2
3
4

5

BCAP SERIES IP65 LATCH-HINGED ABS PLASTIC BOX

BCPC SERIES IP65 LATCH-HINGED POLYCARBONATE PLASTIC BOX

1

5

2

4

3

Technical Data
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BCAP Product no. / Dimensions

Product no. W D H
Weight (g)

G T

W

D

H

Accessories (Optional parts)

Color Type
lairetaM / roloc esaBlairetaM / roloc revoCedoc roloC

BCPC Product no. / Dimensions

Product no. W D H Weight (g)
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※

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1

2

3

4

5

6

6

3

4 4

4

1
2

BCPK SERIES IP65 POLYCARBONATE PLASTIC BOX with LOCK

Technical Data
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W

D

H

Accessories (Optional parts)

Product no. / Dimensions

Product no. W D H
Weight (g)

S T
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□

Color Type
Color code Cover color / Material Base color / Material

S
TNEW



Outdoor Use-1

PLASTIC WATERPROOF BOX	 OUTDOOR USE
＊�Below are application examples for outdoor use of plastic waterproof boxes. Depending on the usage environment, 

effectiveness may vary.

■ Without roof attachment

When installing waterproof box outdoors, installation under a roof, or attaching a 
roof accessory is recommended to prevent condensation inside the box.
This is especially so for transparent lid models which are affected by direct sunlight, 
causing the temperature inside of the box to be higher than non-transparent lid 
models.
Higher internal temperature (compared to the external part of the box) may cause 
vapor absorption, hence the importance of attaching a roof accessory.

②Vapor may be absorbed through the gasket due 
to internal and external temperature difference, 
and gradually diffused throughout the box.

③Vapor in the air inside of the box will 
condensate due to the temperature difference.

①Rain drops remain on 
this part of the box.

Gasket  

 

 

 

■ With roof attachment

Roof

Protective Vent • Louver • Ventilation
Use to prevent condensation, as well as for ventilation.  (Suitable parts vary depending on environment).

Weather Resistant Coating
Weather resistant paint coating to protect against color fade and degradation. (ABS Plastic / 1 year exposure)

Protective Vent
PMF Series
See PMF pages

Louver
V Series
See V • VF pages

Ventilation Parts
VF series
See V • VF pages

■ After with coating ■ After without coating■ Before
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Components: BCAR series
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1
2
3
4
5

6

Components: BCPR series
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1
2
3
4
5

6

BCAR SERIES IP65 ABS PLASTIC BOX with OUTDOOR ROOF

BCPR SERIES IP65 POLYCARBONATE PLASTIC BOX with OUTDOOR ROOF

5

4

3

6

1

2

Technical Data
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BCAR Product no. / Dimensions

Product no. W D H
Weight (g)

G T

W

D

H

Color Type
lairetaM / roloc esaBlairetaM / roloc revoCedoC

BCPR Product no. / Dimensions

Product no. W D H Weight (g)

Accessories (Optional parts)
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Product no. W D H
Available range Bottom hole pitch

w d h a c

W

D
H

w

d

h

a

c A

Roof

A view
BCPK

A view

Lock

4-Boss for M4 tapping screw

4-M5 insert-nut or M4 mounting-hole
with or without nut depending on the model.
※See page 248 for insert nut use for each model.

W

Dcd

Roof

A view
BCPK

A view

Lock

A

H

a

w

h
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Product no. W D H
Available range Bottom hole pitch

Insert nut
w d h a c

SURVEILLANCE VIDEO DATA CLOUD ROUTER
Product by LIVELOCK TECHNOLOGIES (Japan)

APPLICATION EXAMPLE
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cd

Lock

W

D

Roof

H

A

h

a

w

4-M5 insert nut

A view
BCPK

A view

Attention when locking the latch

1. Close latches on both ends first.

2. Close center latch next.

※ Closing the center latch first may create a non-watertight seal.

Center latch must be closed last!

Product no. W D H
Available range Bottom hole pitch

w d h a c
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Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

58

25

2

10

7.85

15.2

37.2

W

Dcd

Roof

Lock

A

A view
BCPK

A view

H h

a

w 4-M6 insert nut

Attention when locking the latch

1. Close latches on both ends first.

2. Close center latch next.

※ Closing the center latch first may create a non-watertight seal.

Center latch must be closed last!

Included stainless steel mounting brackets for 506018, 506025, 507018, 507025, 608018 and 608028

Product no. W D H
Available range Bottom hole pitch

w d h a c



TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD.
3-21-16 Higashi-ryoke, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, 332-0003 JAPAN 
Tel. +81-48-222-5409 / Fax. +81-48-222-7652

■ Change : Hinge design.

■ Affected series / models

■ Effective date : Once present inventory has run out / been depleted.
■ Note : No changes to item product number, color, finish, or pricing.

BCPC507025S

BCAP507018G BCPC507018S BCPK507018S

BCPK507025SBCAP507025G

BCAP304018G BCAP304018T BCPC304018S BCPK304018S BCPK304018T BCAR354516G BCAR354516T BCPR354516S

BCAP354520G BCAP354520T BCPC354520S BCPK354520S BCPK354520T

BCAR354520G BCAR354520T

BCAR507018G

BCAR507025G

BCPR507018S

BCPR507025S

BCPR304018S

BCPR354512S

BCPR354520S

BCAP354516G BCAP354516T BCPC354516S BCPK354516S BCPK354516T

BCPR203013S

BCPR203015S

BCPR203018S

BCPR304012S

BCPR304015S

BCAP354512G BCAP354512T BCPC354512S BCPK354512S BCPK354512T

BCAP304015G BCAP304015T BCPC304015S BCPK304015S BCPK304015T

BCPC203018S BCPK203018S BCPK203018T

BCAP304012G BCAP304012T BCPC304012S BCPK304012S BCPK304012T

BCAR354512G BCAR354512T

BCAP203018G BCAP203018T

BCAP203013G BCAP203013T BCPC203013S BCPK203013S BCPK203013T

BCAP203015G BCAP203015T BCPC203015S BCPK203015S BCPK203015T BCAR304012G BCAR304012T

BCAR304015G BCAR304015T

BCAR304018G BCAR304018T

BCAR203013G BCAR203013T

BCAR203015G BCAR203015T

BCAR203018G BCAR203018T

BCAP406018TBCAP406018G

BCAP112610G

BCPK406018S

June 11, 2021

Changes to Hinge Design

BCAR112610G

BCAR112607G

BCAR112110G

Current (Old) Hinge Design New Hinge Design

BCPK112610S

BCAP Series BCPK Series BCAR Series

BCPR112110S

BCPR112107S

BCPC Series BCPR Series

BCPC112107S

BCPK112610T

BCAP112110G BCAP112110T

BCAP112607TBCAP112607G BCPK112607S

BCPK112110S

BCPC112610S

BCPC112607S

BCPC112110S

BCAP112610T

BCAP・BCPC・BCPK・BCAR・BCPR Series

BCAP112107G BCAP112107T

BCAP406023TBCAP406023G BCPK406023S

BCPK112107S

BCPK406023T

BCPK112107T

BCPC406023S

BCPC406018S

BCPK112607T

BCAR112107G

BCAR112610T

BCPK112110T

NOTICE

BCPR112610S

BCPR112607SBCAR112607T

BCAR112110T

BCAR112107T

BCPK406018T
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Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Suitable box L W

□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□

W

L5.5

8

6.5 L

55
8.

4

Product no. / Dimensions

Product no. Suitable box L

□

Color Type
Color code Material Color / Finish Suitable series

S

BRF SERIES OUTDOOR ROOF

BRF dimensions

Accessories (Optional parts)
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65
9.

9

7.3 L

Product no. / Dimensions

Product no. Suitable box L

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Material Color Sales unit

Suitable Box
Suitable box Required

BCC-1 DUST PROTECTION CAP

Accessories (Optional parts)
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BMP 2020Z only.
6

bD

6W

1.
6

1.
6

D b

W

a 8 8

W

a

D b

1.6

BMP 6080Z only.

Components
Part name Material Finish

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W D a b Suitable box Weight (g)

 99

 SERIES STEEL MOUNTING PLATE
Accessories (Optional parts)
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t

c

D b

W

a

c

BMP 1515P only.

c

t
D b

t

b

W

D

11
.8

6

W 50

a

bD

W

t

BMP 1520P only.

Components
Part name Material Color

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W D a b t Suitable box Weight (g)

 99

 SERIES PLASTIC MOUNTING PLATE
Accessories (Optional parts)



TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD.
3-21-16 Higashi-ryoke, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, 332-0003 JAPAN
Tel. +81-48-222-5409 / Fax. +81-48-222-7652
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6 88W

bD

D b

BMP 2020W only.
6    

a

W

a

W

D b

BMP 6080W only.

15

15

15

Components
Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W D a b Suitable box Screw Weight (g)

 99

 SERIES WOODEN MOUNTING PLATE
Accessories (Optional parts)
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Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Material Finish Pack of

Suitable Box

Components
Part name Pcs Material Finish

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Suitable box Screw

7.5

15

5.5

5

43

7.5

5
10

8.
5

20

8

2
21

2

4.
5

11
9

41

1218

6.5

20
2

19

99

2

5

20

5

10.5

27

56

23

13
.3

7.
5

15
4

11
6

6

19.5

7.512

33
23

9.5

6

25

5.5

14.5

42
.5

27

22
.8

11

77

20
.8

4

15
.8

6.
5

7.
5

23

8.514.5

50
27

10.5

Components
Part name Pcs Material / Finish

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Suitable box Screw

※

Color Type

S

 SERIES PLASTIC MOUNTING BRACKET

CK SERIES STAINLESS STEEL MOUNTING BRACKET

 SERIES PCB MOUNTING SCREW

Accessories (Optional parts)
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SSK-280 ~ 350

2-hole

9.
5

22

19

10
31

.5

2
2.

5

130

W
a
b

60

R3
0

SSK-400

2-hole

2.
5

2.
5

200

60

374

17
.5 39

.5

354.5
305.5

R3
0

2-M6

35

15
32

16
.2

SSK-P120

20

1.
2

3

28

5.
5

2-5.5 x 14.5 hole

120
106.5
88.5

SSK-160 ~ 250

2-hole

20

W

2.
5

29
.5

a
b

60

R3
0

26

10
10

17 10
.5

20

32.25

18.25 14
SSK-S1

1.5

3 x 13 hole

16
.2

20

W
a
b

2-hole

1.
2

3

28

5.
5

2-R2.75

SSK SERIES POLE MOUNTING BRACKET

1

21

21 1

1

1

WEATHER STATION DATA LOGGER

APPLICATION EXAMPLE

WATER LEVEL DETECTOR
Product by Aspect System (Japan)

Accessories (Optional parts)

SSK dimensions
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Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1
2

SSK-630

590
562
200
130

32

15

17
.5

39
.5

35

2.
5

2.
5 2-M6

60

R
30

7

2-7×9 hole

484

SSK-530
7

130
200 17

.5
39

.5

35

15
32

2-M6
2.

5
2.

5

462
380

60

R
30

4-7×9 hole

1

1

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W a b c Box size Belt to use with Pack of

PKB SERIES POLE MOUNTING BELT

(49.5)

(1
6.5

)

(49.5)

(2
7.

4)

11

40

Stopper

23

Plastic belt Stopper Stainless steel belt Stopper Stainless steel belt

0.
5

10

1500

0.
3

10

50 50

1500

0.
3

20

50

12

12Components
Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

Product no. / Dimensions

Accessories (Optional parts)

Belt length

Product no. W D H a b Belt material  lengthBelt Tensile strength (horizontal) Weight (g) Pack of

11  14

11

NEW



FDR-1

11

a
L

2-
R0

.5

2-
R1

.5

2-R2

2

1.5

2

3

7.3

2435 27

1

Feature
Material Finish

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. L a Matching boss pitch

66  66

77  77

146 146

FDR SERIES DIN-RAIL

Product no. L a Matching boss pitch

B176  176

－ －

NEW

Accessories (Optional parts)



FDR-2

SPCM • SPCP series
Product no. Matching DIN-Rail

SPCM
SPCP

081304 FDR -  50/100

081305 50/100

081306 50/100

081308 50/100

081310 50/100

081313 50/100

101004 80

101006 80

131304 100

131305 100

131306 100

131308 100

131310 100

131313 100

131804 100/150

131805 100/150

131806 100/150

131808 100/150

131810 100/150

131813 100/150

131815 100/150

181808 150

181810 150

181813 150

181815 150

182508 150/223

182510 150/223

182515 150/223

BC  series
Product no. Matching DIN-Rail

BCAP
BCPC
BCPK
BCAR
BCPR

091207  FDR - 80

091208  80

101507 110

101508 110

112107 170

112110 170

112607 223

112610 223

131508 120

131808 150

131810 150

151509 120

151512 120

162110 170

162113 170

162610 223

162613 223

172211 170

172711 223

Matching DIN-Rail Chart

BCAS series
Product no. Matching DIN-Rail

BCAS

071005  FDR - 92

080806 66

081104  92

081107  92

081108  92

081110  92

081307 110

081308 110

081807 168

081808 168

082507 235

082508 235

101007 77

101010 77

101807 150

102007 170

102307 202

121207  80

121210  80

141709 146

142309 205

151507 120

151510 120

152004 170

152007 170

152010 170

152013 170

152016 170

152510 226

152513 226

161607 137

Accessories (Optional parts)

DIN-Rail stopper bracket TKR series
See page DIN-ACC-2

DIN-Rail mounting feet CKD series
See page DIN-ACC-2

DIN-Rail mounting base DRA series
See page DIN-ACC-1

DIN-Rail mounting base DRT series
See page DIN-ACC-1

Accessories (Optional parts)

BDN series
Product no. Matching DIN-Rail

BDN

 6-  8- 5  FDR - 50

 7-10- 4  

 9-  9- 6 80

 9-13- 5 120

128

11-16- 6 150

12-22- 8 205

16-26- 9 242

-

 FDR -

10-14- 7



DIN-ACC-1

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Material Color Weight (g) Max load (kg)

Light gray 1

65

30
205

14

2.5 8

8

9

55
5

35

22
.3

5
20

.3

3.7

3.5

6.1

4

4 3.5

100

NOTE

lever

5

NOTE

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Material (body) Material (lever) Color Weight (g) Max load (kg)

90

6-M3 Countersunk2- 4

42
37

41
.5

41
.5

36.4

44

5

8.5

41

2- 4 6-M3 Countersunk

41
.1

41
.1

38

90

27.3

35

5

8.5

34
.4 23

.3

55
.5

17
.6 23

.3

6-M3 Countersunk2- 4

35

44 8.5
5

DRA SERIES DIN-RAIL MOUNTING BASE

DRT SERIES DIN-RAIL MOUNTING BASE

Accessories (Optional parts)



DIN-ACC-2

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W a b c d Pack of

 77  66 17

117  96

147

Product no. / Feature
Product no. Material Color / Finish Pack of

12 2.2 2- 3.5

DIN Rail
35mm

Installed on 35mm DIN-Rail Installed on 32mm DIN-Rail

DIN Rail
32mm

9.5
11

3.
6

35 c b a w

d
46

.5

16
18.5

4 1
12

21.5

27.2

18.5

47 6

(2
1.

3)

11

45 9.1

(2
2)

10
.4

CKD SERIES DIN-RAIL MOUNTING FEET

TKR SERIES DIN-RAIL TERMINAL BLOCKS END STOPPER

Technical Data

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Polyamide White gray

2 4

1 2

Accessories (Optional parts)



■ Small and screw-in protective vent suitable for compact, and hand-held type devices.
■ IP68 protection class (water depth 2 meters / 60 mins) and -40°C ~ +150°C operating temperature range allows it to be used in various 

environments.
■ Suitable for enclosures with capacities of 2.0 litres or under.
■ For outdoor use, installation on the side of the enclosure unit is recommended.

Application example

Technical Data
Airflow 300ml / min (dp = 7 kPa)

Recommended Torque 0.2 ~ 0.4 N • m

Certifications

IEC60529 (Protection class test) : IP66 • IP67 • IP68
IEC60068-2-1, 2, 14 (Heat resistance test) : -40°C ~ +150°C
IEC60068-2-78 (Humidity test) : 85°C • 85% humidity • 1000 hours
IEC60068-2-64 (Vibration test)
UL94V-0 (Flame-resistant) • UL746C f1

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Material G

 Black  Housing  Filter  O-ring Thread size Mount hole

PMF-6B PA6 (Body) • PA66 (Cap) PTFE Silicone M6 x 0.75 ―

PMF-6B SMALL PROTECTIVE VENT

Φ
11

.2

Φ
5.

25

M
6 

× 
0.

75

Φ
11

.2

M
6 

× 
0.

75

11.5

7

1

2

3

Housing

Filter

O-ring

Outside Inside

Material thickness

Please make a thread-hole 
for installation.

Accessories (Optional Parts)

PMF-6B dimensions Installation drawingsHole milling drawings

PMF-1



■       ropav retaw gniwolla elihw selucitrap rehto dna tsud ,retaw sa hcus ,stnanimatnoc fo yteirav a fo noissergni eht stneverp stnev evitcetorP
molecules to diffuse through the microporous membrane.

■ to and out of sealed enclosures.
■       hsrah ni desu eb nac ti ,egnar erutarepmet gnitarepo C°521+ ~ C°04- dna )snim 06 / sretem 2 htped retaw( ssalc noitcetorp 86PI na htiW

environmental conditions.
■ PMF-6B works up to 2 liters capacity enclosures.  Whereas, PMF-12 models work for up to 5 liters and PMF-12HS models work for up to 50 liters.
■

■ Recommended to use for industrial, electric, electronics purpose only.

Application example

Technical Data
Product no. PMF-6B PMF-12 PMF-12HA

Airflow 300ml / min (dp = 7 kPa) 450ml / min (dp = 7 kPa) 4000ml / min (dp = 7 kPa)

Recommended Torque 0.2 ~ 0.4 N • m 0.6 ~ 0.8 N • m 0.6 ~ 0.8 N • m

Certifications

IEC60529 (Protection class test): IP66 • IP67 • IP68 • IP69K (Not for PMF-6B)
IEC60068-2-1, 2, 14 (Heat resistance test): - 40°C ~ +125°C (~+150°C for PMF-6B)
IEC60068-2-78 (Humidity test): 85°C • 85% humidity • 1000 hours
IEC60068-2-64 (Vibration test)  (PMF-6B only)
UL94V-0 (Flame-resistant) • UL746C f1

PMF SERIES PROTECTIVE VENT

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Material G

Nut SW
 Light gray  Black 1 Housing 2 Filter 3 O-ring 4 Lock nut Thread size Mount hole

─ PMF-6B
PA6 (Body)

PTFE Silicone n/a M6 x 0.75 ─ ─
PA66 (Cap)

 PMF-12S PMF-12B PA6 PTFE Silicone PA6 (UL94V-2) M12 x 1.5 Φ12.2 17

 PMF-12HAS PMF-12HAB PA6 PTFE Silicone PA6 (UL94V-2) M12 x 1.5 Φ12.2 17

NEW

Outside Inside

Material thickness

■ If used with a lock nut,
material thickness should not exceed 4.0mm,
and Φ12.2mm through-hole is sufficient.

Please make a thread-hole
for installation if material
thickness is more than 4.0mm.
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)
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.8G

15.5(11.5)
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10(7)
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(  ) values are for PMF-6B.
Lock nut is not available for PMF-6B.

Φ
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)

Φ
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25
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M
12

P
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0.
75

)

60°(45°)

■ While Φ12.2mm through-hole is sufficient for
installation, 60° angle tapered hole is
recommended to prevent deformation of the
O-ring.

PMF dimensions Hole milling drawings Installation drawings
■ Drawings below are reference examples only.
   DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

Accessories (Optional Parts)

PMF-



■ ronment.
■ to and out of sealed enclosures.
■  enclosure types.
■ IP68 protection class rated with an operating temperature range of -40°C ~ +125°C allows it to be used in harsh environments.
■ Compliant with Solar industry testing IEC62108 standards.
■ For superior performance, installation on the side of the enclosure is recommended.

Application example

Product no. / Dimensions

Product no.
Material G Nut

SW Housing  Filter  O-ring  Lock nut Thread size Mount hole

PMF-32S PC PTFE Silicone PA6 M32×1.5 Φ33 41.5

Technical Data
Airflow 16 ℓ / min (dp = 12 mbar)

Recommended torque 5 N • m

Certifications
(without nut)

IEC529, 2nd (Protection class test): IP66 • IP67 • IP68 • IP69K
IEC60068-2-1, 2, 14 (Heat resistance test): - 40°C ~ +125°C
IEC60068-2-78 (Humidity test): 85°C • 85% humidity • 1000 hours
IEC62108.10.8 • 9 (Solar industry test): Freezing - high temperature test • Hail impact test
UL94V-0 (Flame-resistant) • UL746C

PMF-32 Dimensions

9.7

8

75 46G

22.7

 gnir-O

Housing1

Filter
2

3

Lock nut4

■ If used with a lock nut, material thickness 
should not exceed 5.0mm.

Installation drawingsHole milling drawings

Outside

material thickness

Inside

9.7

8

75 46 Φ
33

Outside

material thickness

Inside

PMF-32 SERIES LARGE PROTECTIVE VENT

Accessories (Optional parts)

PMF-



VE8-1

Effective diameter

Outer dimension

Thickness

Surface

(wall, panel etc)

Membrane

Adhesive layer

Surface

(wall, panel etc)

[Inner-side]

[Outer-side]

Support material layer

NOTE

■ Improved airflow of 3,300ml/min/cm2 as compared to previous VSC 
series.

■ Prevents ingression of a variety of contaminants, such as water, 
dust and other particles.

■ Allows water vapor molecules to diffuse through the microporous 
membrane.

■ Recommended to be adhered onto flat plastic or metallic surfaces.

■ Surface must be wiped dry before adhering.
■ An initial period of a few hours is required for the adhesive to 

properly bond to the surface.
■ Please do not adhere onto the top-side of enclosures. Rain water 

etc. will collect on the filter, which will weaken the adhesive seal and 
prevent proper ventilation.

Adhesive type protective vent filter 
can be installed on any flat surface. 
This type of protective vent filter is 
often used for handy phones.Components

No. Part name Material Color

1 Adhesive Acrylic adhesive Transparent

2 Filter ePTFE (Oil-repellent type) White

3 Support material Polyester fabric White

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Outer dimension (Φ·mm) Filter effective diameter (Φ·mm) Thickness (mm) Sales unit

VE80308   7.6   3.3 0.26 8 pcs (per pack)

VE80814 14.0   8.0 0.26 4 pcs (per pack)

VE81221 21.5 12.5 0.26 4 pcs (per pack)

VE80308-S   7.6   3.3 0.26 96 pcs (per sheet)

VE80814-S 14.0   8.0 0.26 56 pcs (per sheet)

VE81221-S 21.5 12.5 0.26 20 pcs (per sheet)

VE8 SERIES ADHESIVE PROTECTIVE VENT FILTER

Drawing

Installation drawing
2

3

1

Technical Data

Protection class : Dustproof IP6X
	 Waterproof IPX4, IPX7
Airflow: 3,300ml/min/cm2 (at 7Kpa)
Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +100°C

 



VSC-1

Filter effective diameter

Outer dimension

Surface
(wall, panel etc)

Filter

Adhesive layer

Surface
(wall, panel etc)

[Inner-side]

[Outer-side]

Support material layer

Components
No. Part name Material Color

1

2 Filter White

3 White

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Thickness Sales unit

VSC SERIES ADHESIVE PROTECTIVE VENT FILTER

Drawing Installation drawing

2

1

3

Technical Data

≧

Accessories (Optional parts)

NOTE



262

25

28 18
.5

2

1.5

912 2.8

26

21.5 1.5

28

50

21
1068

28 3- 4.2
29

Mounting surface

O-ring O-ring, M4 tapping screw

36

Nut

Product no.
Product no. Material / Color

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Material Color Installation hole W H D a b c e

W
H

D

3

11

O-ring Nut

a

b c

8

4-e

Mounting surface

V SERIES VENTILATION LOUVER

VF SERIES VENTILATION PARTS

2

3

19

Technical Data

Accessories (Optional parts)



RMW WEATHERPROOF CABLE GLAND

Components
No. Part name Material

1

2

3

4

5

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. G Cable range

L H
Max SW A Pack of

 Black  Light gray Thread size Mounting hole Min Max

Technical Data

1 2 3

4 5

RMW dimensions

RMW-1



Object: Cut into a piece of the silicone sealing insert from RMW series and attach it onto an aluminium plate.
For comparison, NBR sealing insert from our RM and EPDM sealing insert from another manufacturer is also attached for comparison purposes.

RMW series silicone sealing insert weatherproof test report

Before After
Testing conditions
Equipment : 7.5kW Super Xenon Weather Meter SX75 (Suga Test Instruments Co., Ltd.- http://www.sugatest.co.jp/english/)
Conditions : JIS B7754 : 1991

Testing with an authorized Xenon arc lamp weathering test equipment under the conditions denoted below.
Irradiance : 180W/m2 at 300-400nm
Black Panel Temperature : 63±3°C  Humidity Range : 50±10%
Cycle Conditions : 120 minutes cycle (18 minutes irradiation + water spray - 102 minutes irradiation)

Time period : 2,000 hours (equivalent to a period of 4 years under natural conditions)
Total radiant exposure : 1296MJ/m2

Test result (visual / touch inspection)
Silicone sealing insert material : No cracks, no gloss transition, no powder - no appearance change at all.  Flexibility remains unchanged.

Before After

NBR material from our RM series : Lost glossiness on the surface and material is stiffened.

Before After

EPDM material from weatherproof cable gland of another manufacturer : Cracked, color drastically faded and powder appeared on the surface.

Before After

RMW-2



Components
No. Part name Material

1

2

3

4

5

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. G Cable range

L H
Max SW A Pack of

 Black  Light gray Thread size Mounting hole Min Max

1 2 3

4 5

RM POLYAMIDE CABLE GLAND

RM dimensions
Technical Data

RM-1



RPG-1

SW

A

HL

G

1 2 3

4 5

G

H

RPG dimensions

WG

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. G Cable range

L H
Max SW A Pack of

● Black ● Gray Thread size Thread dia. Mounting hole Min Max

G G G PG7 7  7  9 16 17 7 1

PG9 PG9 G PG9 1 1  4   9 19 1 1

PG11 1 PG11 1 G PG11 1 6 1  1  9 6 4 1

PG1 11 PG1 11G PG1 4 6  6 11 1 9 4 6 4 1

PG16 14 PG16 14G PG16 7  14 1 6 7 9 1

PG 1 1 PG 1 1 G PG 1 1 1 1 6 1

PG 9 PG 9 G PG 9 7 7 1 1 41 4 46 1

Components PA  P

No. Part name Material

1 PA66 L94

2 S  

3 Connector PA66 L94

4 n

5 Loc n t PA66 L94

RPG SERIES POLYAMIDE CABLE GLAND

Technical Data

Protect on c  IP67
er t n  te er t re  C  C



SP-1

SP dimensions

D

D
1

H

Se n   or c e n  en not n e

nt n  ter roo  e  en e  nto t e e n  n ert 
on c e n

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. D D1 H Suitable cable glands Pack of

SP 1 1  6 1 R W1  R 1  R W16  R 16  RPG7  RPG9 1

SP 16 1 6  9 1 R W  R  RPG11  RPG1 1

SP 19 6 1 16 RPG16 1

SP 4 4 17 17 R W  R  R W  R  RPG 1  

SP 4 4 17 R W4  R 4  RPG 9  

SP 47 9 17 6 R W  R  

ter   on

Accessories (Optional parts)

SP SERIES SEALING PLUG



■ High water protection IP68 (1bar / 30min) polyamide cable gland.
■ Wide selection, for M8 ~ M50, suitable for Φ2.5mm ~ Φ42 mm cable. 
■

connector.
■ Safer halogen free, eco-friedly product.

AG Series
Thicker sealing insert evenly hold a cable by having a larger holding 
area.
Remains durable even after repeated tightening / loosening.

Lamellar insert type
If over-tightened, it can cause the rubber bush or cable to deform, which 
can allow water to seep in.

Components ■ PA6GF = Polyamide6 Glass Fiber Filled

No. Part name Material

1 Cap  PA6GF

2 Sealing insert  TPE

3 Connector  PA6GF

4 Lock nut  PA6

■  Lock nut is not included for M8 and M10 sizes.
Please drill a proper thread hole into the enclosure for installation.

■ Proper tightening torque varies by each cable diameter.
Tighten the cap until top of the sealing insert forms a small 
bead between the cap and the cable.

1 2 3 4

AG SERIES HIGH WATER PROTECTION CABLE GLAND

Technical Data

Protection class: IP68 1bar / 30min
Operating temperature: -20°C ~ +100°C 
Compliant with EN50262 Ver. A

AG-1



■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

Waterproof rib

Sealing washer

SW

A

HL

Gd

m

■ No optional sealing washer is required when installing on an even surface 
because of the built-in waterproof rib.

■ An optional sealing washer is required when installing on an uneven surface. 
(See page AGP-1 for more information on the optional sealing washer)

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. G Cable range

L H
Max SW A d m Pack of

 Black  Light gray Thread size Mounting hole Min Max

AG8-3.5B AG8-3.5S M8×1.0 ―  2.5  3.5 10 17 12 13.2 ― ―  1

AG8-5B AG8-5S M8×1.0 ―  3.5  4.7 10 17 12 13.2 ― ―  1

AG10-6B AG10-6S M10×1.0 ―  4  6 10 19 15 16.5 ― ―  1

AG12-5B AG12-5S M12×1.5 Φ12.2 3.5 4.7 12 23.5 17 18.7 18.8 5  1

AG12-6.5B AG12-6.5S M12×1.5 Φ12.2  5  6.5 12 23 17 18.7 18.8 5  1

AG12-8B AG12-8S M12×1.5 Φ12.2  6.5  7.8 12 23 17 18.7 18.8 5  1

AG16-10B AG16-10S M16×1.5 Φ16.2  8 10 12 26 21 23.1 24.3 5  1

AG20-15B AG20-15S M20×1.5 Φ20.2 11 15 13 27 27 29.7 29 6  1

AG25-16B AG25-16S M25×1.5 Φ25.2 12.5 16 13 34 34 37.4 36 6.7  1

AG25-20B AG25-20S M25×1.5 Φ25.2 16 20 13 34 34 37.4 36 6.7  1

AG32-25.5B AG32-25.5S M32×1.5 Φ32.3 21 25.5 15 36 41 45.6 46 8  1

AG40-28.5B AG40-28.5S M40×1.5 Φ40.3 24 28.5 15 41 50 55.4 53.5 9  1

AG40-33B AG40-33S M40×1.5 Φ40.3 28.5 33 15 41 50 55.4 53.5 9  1

AG50-37B AG50-37S M50×1.5 Φ50.4 33 37 16 45 60 65.5 66 9.6  1

AG50-42B AG50-42S M50×1.5 Φ50.4 37 42 16 45 60 65.5 66 9.6  1

■ Lock nut is not included for M8 and M10 sizes.
Please drill a proper thread hole into the enclosure for installation.

AG dimensions

Sealing washer

AG-2



AGP-1

MD2

D1

Se n  er or AG er e

M e ro  o  re t nt R ter

e n t e c e o  n t t on on  ro  or ne en r ce

Se ect e n 7 e  ro  M12 to M

Se n  er  not nece r  or n t t on on t r ce

AGP Dimensions

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. D1 D2 M Suitable cable gland Pack of

AGP 12 2 12 1 6 1

AGP 16 2 16 2 AG16 1

AGP 2 29 2 2 AG2 1

AGP 2 7 2 2 AG2 1

AGP 2 44 2 2 2 AG 2

AGP 4 2 4 2 2 AG4  

AGP 64 1 AG  

AGP SERIES

M ter   R

AG 2



HL

G

SW

A

RSP dimensions

■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

Technical Data

Protection class : IP67
Temperature range -20°C ~ +80°C

Components ■ PA = Polyamide

No. lairetaMeman traP

1 Strain relief cap PA66 (UL94V-2)

- Sealing insert NBR

2 )2-V49LU( 66AProtcennoC

3 RBNgnir-O

4 )2-V49LU( 66APtun -kcoL

Product no. / Dimensions
egnar elbaCG.on tcudorP

L H
Max SW A Pack of

 Black  Light gray Thread size Mounting hole Min Max

RSP12-6B RSP12-6S M12×1.5 φ12.2  3.5  6  9  62 16 17 1

RSP16-8B RSP16-8S M16×1.5 φ16.2  4  8  9  69 19.5 21 1

RSP20-11B RSP20-11S M20×1.5 φ20.2  6 11 10  82 24 26 1

RSP25-16B RSP25-16S M25×1.5 φ25.2 11 16 12 102 33 36 1

3 2 14

RSP SERIES STRAIN RELIEF CABLE GLAND

RSP-1



-1

H

b

W ac
t

Sealing 
material

Washer

A

A

Optional parts

SZ waterproof washer
Screw

Waterproof box

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W H a b c t Washer material Sealing material Color Screw size Pack of

 7 1

 7 Silicone 1

M 4 1

Silicone M 4 1

1

Silicone 1

4 1 M 6 1

4 1 Silicone M 6 1

1 1

1 Silicone 1

4 1

4 Silicone 1

1

Silicone 1

16 M16 1

16 Silicone M16 1

SZ SERIES WATERPROOF WASHER

Accessories (Optional parts)

Technical Data




